



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4018 OF 2025

Bhagirath Shriram Chaudhary ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 103 OF 2026

Sageer Ahmed Mohammad Ayyub
@ Sageer Master ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3962 OF 2025

Shankar Ukha Mahajan ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3994 OF 2025

Mohammed Amin Mohammed Hasan ... Applicant
V/s.
Sr. Police Inspector & Anr. ... Respondent



WITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4003 OF 2025

Deepali Sandeep Dharankar ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4315 OF 2025

Shankar Ukha Mahajan ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4339 OF 2025

Shankar Ukha Mahajan ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4449 OF 2025

Abdul Tavvab Abdul Razzauq ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4453 OF 2025

Asif Anjum Nehal Ahmad ... Applicant
V/s.



The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4523 OF 2025

Majid Ahmad Mohammad Siddiquie & Anr. ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4522 OF 2025

Gazala Parvin Iqbal Ahmad ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4724 OF 2025

Deepali Sandeep Dharankar ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4721 OF 2025

Deepali Sandeep Dharankar ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4718 OF 2025



WITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4797 OF 2025

Bhagirath Shriram Chaudha ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4860 OF 2025

Sageer Ahmed Mohammad Ayyub ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4930 OF 2025

Atique Ahmed Mohammad Yakub ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

AND
(Sr. No. 501) BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3954 OF 2025

Vijay Rambhau Ambhore ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Saima Ansri, Advocate for Application in BA No. 4339 of 2025
a/w BA No. 4315 of 2025, BA No. 3962 of 2025, BA No. 4860 of
2025, BA No. 103 of 2026.



Mr. Mahendra Sandhyanshiv a/w Mr. Ansari, Advocate for Applicant in BA No. 4449 of 2025, BA No. 4453 of 2025, BA No. 4523 of 2025 and BA No. 4522 of 2025.

Mr. Hamid Ansari i/b Mr. Vikas Mourya, Advocate for Applicant in BA No. 4930 of 2025.

Mr. Ramesh Dhule – Patil a/w Lisa Das, Mr. Vivek Yadav, Mr. Ankit Patil i/b Jay & Co., for Applicant in BA No. 3954 of 2025.

Mr. Kamlesh Jain, Advocate for Applicant in BA No. 4003 of 2025, 4721 of 2025, 4724 of 2025 (for Deepali Dharankar).

Mr. Shishir H. (SPP), Mr. Tanveer Khan a/w Mr. Shubham Joshi, for Respondent – State.

Mr. Mateen Shaikh.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

This matter was listed today for arguments. At the joint request of the Applicants and Respondents, list the matter on 10th February, 2026.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)