



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4018 OF 2025

Bhagirath Shriram ChaudharyAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3994 OF 2025

Mohammed Amin Mohammed HasanAPPLICANT
V/S
Sr. Police Inspector And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4003 OF 2025

Deepali Sandeep DharankarAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4453 OF 2025

Asif Anjum Nehal AhmadAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4523 OF 2025



Majid Ahmad Mohammad Siddiquie And AnrAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4522 OF 2025

Gazala Parvin Iqbal AhmadAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4718 OF 2025

Bhagirath Shriram ChaudharyAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4797 OF 2025

Bhagirath Shriram ChaudharyAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4860 OF 2025

Sageer Ahmed Mohammad AyyubAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4721 OF 2025



Deepali Sandeep DharankarAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4724 OF 2025

Deepali Sandeep DharankarAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4930 OF 2025

Atique Ahmed Mohammad YakubAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4449 OF 2025

Abdul Tavvab Abdul RazzauqAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 103 OF 2026

Sageer Ahmed Mohammad Ayyub @ SageerAPPLICANT

Master

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3962 OF 2025



Shankar Ukha MahajanAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4315 OF 2025

Shankar Ukha MahajanAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4339 OF 2025

Shankar Ukha MahajanAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Saima Ansari for Applicant in
BA/3962,4315,4339,4860/2025, 103/2026
Adv. N. R. Bubna for Applicant in BA/4018,4718,4797/2025
Adv. Mahendra S. for Applicant in
BA/4449,4453,4523,4522/2025
Adv. Kailesh Jain for Applicant in BA/4721,4724,4003/2025
Mr. V. B. KondeDeshmukh, APP for State

(@5.00 P.M.)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE
J
DATE : 30th March, 2026



2026:BHC-AS:18039

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 09/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)