



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.4453 OF 2025

Asif Anjum Nehal Ahmad : Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra : Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.103 OF 2026**

Sageer Ahmed Mohammad Ayyub @
Sageer Master : Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra : Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.4315 OF 2025**

Shankar Ukha Mahajan : Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra : Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1651 OF 2026**

Pradip Chintaman Bachhav : Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra : Respondent.

Ms. Saima Ansari for the Applicants in BA Nos.4315/2025 and
103/2026

Mr. Vivek Arote a/w Mr. Akshay Dingale for the Applicant in
BA No.1651/2026.



Mr. V B Konde-Deshmukh, APP for the Respondent/State in BA Nos. 4315/2025 and 103/2026.

Mr. Sukanta Karmakar, APP for the Respondent/State in BA No.1651/2026.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATED : 10 APRIL 2026

PC:-

1. These Applications are on today's board ar Sr. No.501 and 911. At the request of learned Advocates for the parties, these four Bail Applications are de-tagged from the other group of Applications viz. Bail Application Nos.4724/2025, 4003/2025, 4721/2025, 4523/2025, 4522/2025, 4339/2025, 4930/2025, 4449/2025, 4860/2025 and 3962/2025, which are already listed on 22 April 2026.

2. The learned Advocate for the Applicants in this four Bail Applications, request for listing of these Applications on 15 April 2026.

3. At the request of the learned Advocates for the Applicants and by consent of Mr. V B Konde-Deshmukh, learned APP for the Respondent/State, list these Bail Application on 15 April 2026.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)