



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 103 OF 2026

Sageer Ahmed Mohammad Ayyub @

Sageer Master ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Ms. Saima Ansari, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. V. B. Kondedeshmukh, APP for Respondent - State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 20th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Ms. Saima Ansari, learned Advocate for the Applicant, has circulated this praecipe dated 20th April, 2026 requesting correction of a typographical error in paragraph No. 5. She states that the error is in typing the word 'He' instead of 'She'.

2. Mr. V. B. Kondedeshmukh does not oppose the said request.



3. In view of the above, the corrections be made in terms of the praecipe and the corrected order be uploaded.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)